

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. $_^{8519}$

A RESOLUTION authorizing the execution of the Agreed Order for Immediate Possession and Use with King County for acquisition of property rights necessary for the NE 4th Street Extension Project, Phase 1, extending NE 4th Street from 116th Avenue NE to the eastern boundary of the Burlington Northern Santa Fe (BNSF) Railway Corridor

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to execute the Agreed Order for Immediate Possession and Use with King County for acquisition of property rights necessary for the NE 4th Street Extension Project, Phase 1, extending NE 4th Street from 116th Avenue NE to the eastern boundary of the Burlington Northern Santa Fe (BNSF) Railway Corridor, a copy of which agreement has been given Clerk's Receiving No. ________.

Passed by the City Council this <u>25th</u> day of <u>Jeliniany</u>, 2013, and signed in authentication of its passage this <u>25th</u> day of <u>Jeliniany</u>, 2013.

(SEAL)

Conrad Lee, Mayor

Attest:

Myrna L. Basich, City Clerk